502292761 03/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ryan Cuddy	01/24/2013
Lyndsay Nelson	01/24/2013
David Rehm	01/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Video Gaming Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	308 Mallory Station Road
City:	Franklin
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13727407

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146122307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3146215070

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Armstrong Teasdale, LLP
Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Blvd, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: St Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P0027-001 (30711-19)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin K. Jones

Total Attachments: 5

source=P0027_001_Assignment_29MAR2013-15064200#page1.tif source=P0027_001_Assignment_29MAR2013-15064200#page2.tif source=P0027_001_Assignment_29MAR2013-15064200#page3.tif source=P0027_001_Assignment_29MAR2013-15064200#page4.tif source=P0027_001_Assignment_29MAR2013-15064200#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030118 FRAME: 0157

CH \$40.00 1372740

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We

Ryan Cuddy of Franklin, Tennessee

Lyndsay Nelson of Franklin, Tennessee

David Rehm of Franklin, Tennessee

have invented an improvement in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A BONUS GAME ON A BINGO BASED GAME and have executed an application for a United States patent based thereon assigned Serial No. 13/727,407, filed December 26, 2012;

AND, WHEREAS, Video Gaming Technologies, Inc., of Franklin, Tennessee, a corporation of the State of Tennessee (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 030118 FRAME: 0158 United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND we hereby agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND we hereby covenant for ourselves and our respective legal representatives that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

INVENTOR 1

Signature: Ryan Cuddy	omentify grad	Date: 12113
Witnessed by: Signatu	re	Date: 1 24/13
Printed Name Witnessed by: Signard Printed Name	Ken 1 Fuetich	Date: 1/24/2013
SECTION BELOW IS FOR	USE ONLY IF SIGNING	IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Ryan Cuddy STATE OF COUNTY OF	Date:	
Ryan Cuddy, to me personally	y known as the individual	ne personally came the above-named who executed the foregoing assignment, of his/her own free will for the
Seal		(Notary Public)

HAVENIOR Z		
Signature: Lyndsay Nelson Witnessed by: Signature: Sign	Le-	Date: $\frac{1-34-3015}{1/34/3013}$
Printed Name Witnessed by: Signate Printed Name	ire hrussy	Date: <u>1/24/19</u>
SECTION BELOW IS FOR	USE ONLY IF SIGNING	IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Lyndsay Nelson	Date:	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	58.	
Lyndsay Nelson, to me person	nally known as the individ ged to me that he/she exect	ne personally came the above-named ual who executed the foregoing uted the same of his/her own free will
Seal		

(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 2

Signature: David Rehm	Date: <u>/-26-201</u> 3
Witnessed by: Marky 4 Smalk—	Date: <u>26 JAY 2013</u>
Witnessed by:	Date: 1/28/2013
Signature	,
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING	IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Date:	
STATE OF ss.	
This day of, 2012 before a David Rehm, to me personally known as the individual who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the sam purposes therein set forth.	who executed the foregoing assignment,
Seal	(Notary Public)